# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC.		02/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN LARYNGOLOGICAL, RHINOLOGICAL AND OTOLOGICAL SOCIETY (THE TRIOLOGICAL SOCIETY)	
Street Address:	555 NORTH 30TH STREET	
City:	ОМАНА	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68131	
Entity Type:	NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78631259	ENTODAY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 684-5600 Email: jim@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES E. SHLESINGER

Address Line 1: 1420 KING STREET, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22554

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R5234
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. SHLESINGER
Signature:	/JES/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0887** 

900042077

Date:	02/14/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0888

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, of 351 West Camden Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201, has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 78/631,259 for the mark ENTODAY; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN LARYNGOLOGICAL, RHINOLOGICAL AND OTOLOGICAL SOCIETY (THE TRIOLOGICAL SOCIETY), a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, of 555 North 30<sup>th</sup> Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC. does hereby assign unto the said AMERICAN LARYNGOLOGICAL, RHINOLOGICAL AND OTOLOGICAL SOCIETY (THE TRIOLOGICAL SOCIETY), all right; title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0889

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said assignee.

WOLTERS KLUWER HEALTH, INC.

State of Maryland

County of

On this day of Harring, 2006, before me appeared Ray Thinkleau, the person who signed

this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Wolters Kluwer Health, Inc.

Notarial Seal June V. Gregg, Notary Public Upper Gwynedd Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires May 16, 2009

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0890